105104
Valve 2/2 Way - Flow Direction Below The Seat - Angle Seat Pilot Valve Pneumatically Actuated
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
4 VALVE FEATURES
    Fluid Temperature: -10°C +180°C
    Environment temperature: -10°C +60°C
    Material: Stainless Steel AISI 316 series
    Seal: PTFE

PRESSURE (bar)
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE (bar)
MAX ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE                GAS CODE NPT CODE
WEIGHT DRAWING
REFERENCE
min max min max PS (bar) kg
Normally Open Ex m
Normally Open with electrical position indicators
1/2” 15 80 1,5 10 0
(See
graphic
n. 1)
40 21IA4T15GA2 21IA4T15NA2 1,2 1
3/4” 20 150 1,5 10 0 40 21IA5T20GA2 21IA5T20NA2 1,3 1
1” 25 190 1,5 10 0 40 21IA6T25GA2 21IA6T25NA2 1,6 1
1/4” 32 340 1,5 10 0 25 21IA7T32GA2 21IA7T32NA2 2,2 1
1/2” 40 430 1,5 10 0 25 21IA8T40GA2 21IA8T40NA2 2,5 1
2” 50 620 1,5 10 0 16 21IA9T50GA2 21IA9T50NA2 3,7 1
1/2” 15 80 1,5 10 0
(See
graphic
n. 1)
40 21IA4T15GA2-IP1 21IA4T15NA2-IP1 1,2 2
3/4” 20 150 1,5 10 0 40 21IA5T20GA2-IP1 21IA5T20NA2-IP1 1,3 2
1” 25 190 1,5 10 0 40 21IA6T25GA2-IP1 21IA6T25NA2-IP1 1,6 2
1/4” 32 340 1,5 10 0 25 21IA7T32GA2-IP1 21IA7T32NA2-IP1 2,2 2
1/2” 40 430 1,5 10 0 25 21IA8T40GA2-IP1 21IA8T40NA2-IP1 2,5 2
2” 50 620 1,5 10 0 16 21IA9T50GA2-IP1 21IA9T50NA2-IP1 3,7 2
Dimensionale Table
Figure Pipe A mm B mm C mm D mm H mm L mm T mm
1-2
1/2” 206,8 SW 27 178,7 15,4 163,3 65 17

Kv
(l/min)
ACTUATOR PILOT
PRESSURE (bar)
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE (bar)
MAX ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE                GAS CODE NPT CODE
WEIGHT DRAWING
REFERENCE
min max min max PS (bar) kg
Normally Closed
Normally Closed high pressure
Normally Closed high pressure with electrical position indicators
Normally Closed with electrical position indicators
1/2” 15 80 4 10 0 16 40 21IA4T15GC2 21IA4T15NC2 1,4 1
3/4” 20 150 4 10 0 10 40 21IA5T20GC2 21IA5T20NC2 1,5 1
1” 25 190 4 10 0 10 40 21IA6T25GC2 21IA6T25NC2 1,8 1
1/4” 32 340 4 10 0 7 25 21IA7T32GC2 21IA7T32NC2 2,4 1
1/2” 40 430 4 10 0 4,5 25 21IA8T40GC2 21IA8T40NC2 2,7 1
2” 50 620 4 10 0 3 16 21IA9T50GC2 21IA9T50NC2 3,9 1
1/2” 15 80 5 10 0 35 40 21IA4T15GC2-H 21IA4T15NC2-H 1,4 1
3/4” 20 150 5 10 0 25 40 21IA5T20GC2-H 21IA5T20NC2-H 1,5 1
1” 25 190 5 10 0 20 40 21IA6T25GC2-H 21IA6T25NC2-H 1,8 1
1/4” 32 340 5 10 0 13 25 21IA7T32GC2-H 21IA7T32NC2-H 2,4 1
1/2” 40 430 5 10 0 8 25 21IA8T40GC2-H 21IA8T40NC2-H 2,7 1
2” 50 620 5 10 0 5,5 16 21IA9T50GC2-H 21IA9T50NC2-H 3,9 1
1/2” 15 80 4 10 0 35 40 21IA4T15GC2-HIP1 21IA4T15NC2-HIP1 1,4 2
3/4” 20 150 4 10 0 25 40 21IA5T20GC2-HIP1 21IA5T20NC2-HIP1 1,5 2
1” 25 190 4 10 0 20 40 21IA6T25GC2-HIP1 21IA6T25NC2-HIP1 1,8 2
1/4” 32 340 4 10 0 13 25 21IA7T32GC2-HIP1 21IA7T32NC2-HIP1 2,4 2
1/2” 40 430 4 10 0 8 25 21IA8T40GC2-HIP1 21IA8T40NC2-HIP1 2,7 2
2” 50 620 4 10 0 5,5 16 21IA9T50GC2-HIP1 21IA9T50NC2-HIP1 3,9 2
1/2” 15 80 4 10 0 16 40 21IA4T15GC2-IP1 21IA4T15NC2-IP1 1,4 2
3/4” 20 150 4 10 0 10 40 21IA5T20GC2-IP1 21IA5T20NC2-IP1 1,5 2
1” 25 190 4 10 0 10 40 21IA6T25GC2-IP1 21IA6T25NC2-IP1 1,8 2
1/4” 32 340 4 10 0 7 25 21IA7T32GC2-IP1 21IA7T32NC2-IP1 2,4 2
1/2” 40 430 4 10 0 4,5 25 21IA8T40GC2-IP1 21IA8T40NC2-IP1 2,7 2
2” 50 620 4 10 0 3 16 21IA9T50GC2-IP1 21IA9T50NC2-IP1 3,9 2
Dimensionale Table
Figure Pipe A mm B mm C mm D mm H mm L mm T mm
1-2
1/2” 206,8 SW 27 178,7 15,4 163,3 65 17